
W20  Watford Local Service Brocklesbury Close - Oxhey Hall (Circular)
W21  Carpenders Park - Oxhey Hall - Westfield Technology College
Mondays to Fridays W21 W20 W20 W20 W20 W20 W20 W20 W21
Excluding Public Holidays
From 5th February 2018 SCH SCH

B B B B B B
Carpenders Park, Delta Gain Shops 0705
Carpenders Pk, Harrow Way, Lt Oxhey Ln (SE) 0708
South Oxhey, Little Oxhey Ln, Lytham Ave 0710
South Oxhey, Prestwick Rd, opp Kilmarnock Rd 0713
Sth Oxhey,  Muirfield Rd 0717
South Oxhey, Gosforth Ln, opp Fairfield Avenue 0720
South Oxhey, Hayling Rd, opp Embleton Road 0722
South Oxhey, Hayling Road, Fulford Grove 0724
North Bushey, Park Ave, Church |
North Bushey, Mead Way |
Tudor Arms |
Radlett Rd/Balmoral Rd |
Watford, Westfield Community College | 1455
Brocklesbury Close, St Pauls Way | 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 |
Watford Junction Railway Stn, Stop 9 | 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 |
Town Centre, Beechen Grove, Stop N | 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 |
Lammas Rd (SW) | 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 |
Riverside Rd, Waterman Close (SW) | 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1505
Oxhey Hall, Oaklands Avenue (SE) 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1510
Oxhey Hall, Hampermill Ln, Oxhey Hall 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 |
Riverside Rd, Waterman Close (NE) 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 |
Lammas Rd (NE) 0742 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 |
Town Centre, High Street, Stop F [arrive] | 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 |
Town Centre, High Street, Stop F [depart] | 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 |
Clarendon Rd, Stop S | 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 |
Watford Junction Railway Stn, Stop 5 | 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 |
Brocklesbury Close, St Pauls Way | 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 |
Watford, Westfield Community College 0750 |
Radlett Rd/Balmoral Rd |
Tudor Arms |
North Bushey, Park Ave, Church |
South Oxhey, Hayling Road, opp Fulford Grove 1515
South Oxhey, Hayling Road, Embleton Road 1517
South Oxhey, Gosforth Ln, opp Fairfield Avenue 1519
Sth Oxhey,  Muirfield Rd 1521
South Oxhey, Prestwick Rd, opp Kilmarnock Road 1524
South Oxhey, Little Oxhey Ln, opp Lytham Ave 1526
Carpenders Pk, Harrow Way, Lt Oxhey Ln (NW) 1528
R - On Request Only
B - Towards Brocklesbury Close buses will serve Reeds Crescent only on request to driver
SCH-Schooldays only  

Watford High Street Stop Allocations as follows:
W21 will serve STOP Q
W20 will serve STOP F

W20  Watford Local Service Brocklesbury Close - Oxhey Hall (Circular)
W20 W20 W20 W20 W20 W20

Saturdays
B B B B B B

Brocklesbury Close, St Pauls Way 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406
Watford Junction Railway Stn, Stop 9 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412
Town Centre, Beechen Grove, Stop N 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416
Lammas Rd (SW) 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422
Riverside Rd, Waterman Close (SW) 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425
Oxhey Hall, Oaklands Avenue (SE) 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430
Oxhey Hall, Hampermill Ln, Oxhey Hall 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435
Riverside Rd, Waterman Close (NE) 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438
Lammas Rd (NE) 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441
Town Centre, High Street, Stop F [arrive] 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446
Town Centre, High Street, Stop F [depart] 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453
Clarendon Rd, Stop S 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456
Watford Junction Railway Stn, Stop 5 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Brocklesbury Close, St Pauls Way 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506
B - Towards Brocklesbury Close buses will serve Reeds Crescent only on prior request to driver


